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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS 
UDAYAN VIHAR, NARANGI, GUWAHATI-781171 	 . . 
Tel No. 0361-2640394, 2641142 Fax No .0361-2640204 

Email-cdaguwomcell.dadhub.nic.in  

No. O&M/Trg/140/RTCIXXII 	 Dated:19/10/2022 

To 
Shri Anmdya Biswas 
Sr Accounts Officer 
Regional Training Centre, EM Block 
Sector-V, Salt Lake 
Kolkata- 700 091 

Subject 	Online Course for Staff of LAOs Office (SAs-Clks) w e f 03/11/2022 to 
04/11/2022 (Two Days) by RTC Kolkata (Course No 46) 

Reference 	Your letter No RTC/33/Nomination/November/2022-23 dated 17/10/2022 

With reference to the above, name of the SAs-Ciks as per Annexure-A, posted under 

CDA Guwahati Organization have been nominated by the Competent Authority to participate in the 

subject training programme, which is to be conducted in Online mode by RTC (ER) Kolkata w e f 

03/11/2022 to 04/11/2022 is forwarded herewith for your further action please 

Enclosure: As stated above 

k ,  dh (Ra Seal) 
Sr. Accounts Officer (O&M) 



Copy to:- 

1.The Officer- in- Charge 	 For information please. 
AN-IA , AN-TB Sec (Local) 

2.The Officer- in- Charge 	 For information and necessary action please. 
(As Per Column No. 'E' Annexure-A) 

3. Nominated Officials: 	 For compliance please. Nominated Officials are requested to 
(As Per Column No. 'B' Annexure-A) 	join the online training session w.e.f. 03/11/2022 to 

04/11/2022. Further, all the nominated Officials are also 
requested to download "CISCO WEBEX Meeting App". A 

. link for registration, feedback and to join the training 
sessions will be sent by RTC before commencement of the 
training session in the email IDs of the participants also. 

Registration and Feedback are mandatory before and 
after the start and completion of the training session 
respectively. 

4. The Officer-in-Charge 	 Please upload this letter on the CDA Guwahati website. 
(Local) 

. 	 (Ran hir Seal) 
Sr. Accounts Officer (O&M) 



Annexure-A 

Online Course for Staff. of LAOs Office (SAS-Clks) w e f 03/11/2022 to 04/11/2022 

B C B E F G 
SLO Name Designa Account Office/Sectio Mobile No Email ID 
No  tion No n 

1 Sanjeev Kumar SrAdr 8339986 LAO (A) 8420652400 sanjeevkumar82 dad 
Guwahati  *hub.nic.in 

2 Jiban Kumar Loying SrAdr 8348644 LAO (A) 9957686925 jibankumarloying.dad 
Jorhat  *hub.nic.in 

3 Rajdeep Aich Adr 8355874 LAO (A) 9609310293 rajdeepaich dad@gov  
Jorhat  in 

4 Jayanta Biswas SrAdr 8339776 LAO (A) 9401840606 jayantabiswas.dad*h 
Narangi  ub nic in 

5 Rajesh Kumar SrAdr 8347564 LAO (A) 9472048492 rajeshkumaarr dad@ 
Narangi  hub nic in 

6 Deepak Kumar Adr 8355898 LAO (A) 9128659346 deepakkumar96 dad 
Shillong  @gov.in 

7 Gopal Acharjee SrAdr,  8328361 LAO (A) 9402135692 gopalacharjee dad@h 
Shillong  ub mc in 

8 Abhik Das SrAdr 8328906 LAO (A) 7020080665 abhikdas dad@hub m 
Silchar  c in 

9 Kalpa Jyoti Bhuyan Adr 8348857 LAO (A) 7002032548 kalpajyotibhuyan dad 
Tezpur @gov in 

10 Amit Kumar SrAdr 8347540 LAO 222 9765968686 amitkumar1987 dad 
ABOD  @hub.nic.in  


